

THE PHILIPPINE CANINE CLUB, INC.

MEMBER: ' FEDERATION CYNOLOGIQUE INTERNATIONALE (FCI) ASIA KENNEL UNION (AKU)

RECIPROCAL AGREEMENT with: AMERICAL KENNEL CLUB (AKC) CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB (CKC) THE KENNEL CLUB, U.K. (KC)

RM A206 HILLCREST CONDOMINIUM, E RODRIGUEZ SR. BOULEVARD, CUBAO, QUEZON CITY 1100 PHILIPPINES TEL NOS. 721-8345 * 412-4105 • FAX NO. (632) 721-7152 E-mail: info@pcci.org.ph Website: pcci.org.ph

To : PCCI Voting Members

Date : 10 March 2025

Subject: Notice of Filing of Certificate of Candidacy

Gentlemen:

Please be informed that **The Philippine Canine Club**, **Inc.** ("PCCI") is now accepting Certificate of Candidacy for the election of **seven (7)** members of the Board of Directors at the Annual General Membership Meeting and Election of Officers to be held on **17 May 2025**. The Certificate of Candidacy is available at the PCCI Office during regular office hours.

The candidate must attach in the Certificate of Candidacy the following:

- 1. One (1) 1' x 1' recent colored ID picture; and
- 2. Curriculum Vitae.

The deadline for the submission of the Certificate of Candidacy will be on <u>17</u> <u>March 2025 at 5:00 PM.</u>

Very Truly Yours, GODOFREDO B. SALUD **Corporate Secretary of PCCI**



PCCI P.O. BOX 2681 Quezon City Central Post Office